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Source: SY2006-SY2009 Suspensions: NYC Department of Education. CEP 2006-2009 School Demographic & Accountability Snapshots. Principal 
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TOTAL SUSPENSIONS: NEW YORK CIT Y PUBLIC 
SCHOOLS, SY2006 TO SY2012
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SCHOOL-BASED ARRESTS AND SUMMONSES: 
NYC SCHOOLS, SY2012
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Averages more than 
4 arrest 
per day

Averages more than 
7 summonses issued 

per day

Source: NYPD, School Safety Act data.

BRONX COUNTY FAMILY COURT CASELOAD STUDY:  
PROPORTION OF SCHOOL-RELATED PETITIONS FILED, 

1 1 /23 TO 1 2/16/11 AND  1 /23 TO 2 /10/12 ( N = 17 5  p e t i t i o n s )

Included 
school-related 

allegations , 
25.7%

No school-
related 

allegations, 
74.3%

Source: Bronx County Family Court Survey, 2012.
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Youth with Discretionary Suspensions at 
Increased Risk of Contact with Justice System

BOTTOM LINE –
SCHOOL AND JUSTICE OUTCOMES INTERTWINED

VS.

Not Suspended
Source:  Fabelo, T., M. D. Thompson, M. Plotkin, D. Carmichael, M.P. Marchbanks and E.A. Booth. 2011. Breaking Schools’ Rules: A Statewide Study of 
How School Discipline Relates to Students’ Success and Juvenile Justice Involvement. New York: Council of State Governments Justice Center. 
http://knowledgecenter.csg.org/kc/content/breaking-schools-rules-statewide-study. 

Discretionary Suspended

Risk of Justice System Contact

Youth with First Arrests at 
Increased Risk of Dropping Out

BOTTOM LINE –
SCHOOL AND JUSTICE OUTCOMES INTERTWINED

VS.

No Arrest

Source: Sweeten, Gary. 2006. “Who Will Graduate Disruption of High School Education by Arrest and Court Involvement.” Justice Quarterly, 23(4): 462-480. 
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Youth with First Arrest and Court Appearance at 
Greater Risk of Dropping Out

BOTTOM LINE –
SCHOOL AND JUSTICE OUTCOMES INTERTWINED

VS.

No Arrest First Arrest and Court Appearance

Risk of Dropping Out

Source: Sweeten, Gary. 2006. “Who Will Graduate Disruption of High School Education by Arrest and Court Involvement.” Justice Quarterly, 23(4): 462-480. 

Youth with Juvenile Court Involvement at 
Greater Risk of Future Adult Criminal Records

BOTTOM LINE –
SCHOOL AND JUSTICE OUTCOMES INTERTWINED

VS.

Juvenile Involvement

Source:  Gatti, U., R. Trembley and F. Vitaro. 2009. “Latrogenic effect of juvenile justice.” Journal of Child Psychology and Psychiatry. 50(8): 990-998. 
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Schools by  Number of 
Pr incipal Suspensions

Schools by  Number of 
Superintendent Suspensions

SCHOOLS CATEGORIZED BY NUMBER AND T YPE 
OF SUSPENSIONS: NYC SCHOOLS,  SY2012 

( N = 1 , 6 2 2  s c h o o l s )
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Source: NYC Department of Education, School Safety Act data.

ENROLLMENT, SUSPENSIONS AND ARRESTS 
BY RACE/ETHNICITY: 

NYC SCHOOLS, SY2012
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ENROLLMENT AND SUSPENSIONS BY IEP STATUS:  
NYC SCHOOLS, SY2012
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DISPROPORTIONALITY

Black students compared to White Students

4x more likely to be suspended

14x more likely to be arrested

Hispanic students compared to White Students
 2x more likely to be suspended

5x more likely to be arrested

Students receiving special education services 
compared to students not receiving services

4x more likely to be suspended

Source: NYS Permanent Judicial Commission on Justice for Children. 2012. Relative Risk Analysis of SY2012 School Safety Act data.



11/4/2013

7

7
19

52

98

141

215

190

85

30

45

0

50

100

150

200

250

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20+

N
u

m
b

er
 o

f 
A

rr
es

ts

Age

Source: NYPD, School Safety Act data.

SCHOOL-BASED ARRESTS BY AGE:  NYC SCHOOLS, 
7/1/11-6/30/12 ( N = 8 8 2  a r r e s t s )

Adult Criminal Court JurisdictionFamily Court Jurisdiction
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Source: NYPD, School Safety Act data.

DISTRIBUTION OF SCHOOL-BASED ARRESTS BY 
OFFENSE LEVEL: NYC SCHOOLS, 7/1/11-6/30/12 

( N = 8 8 2  a r r e s t s )
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Source: New York County District Attorney’s Office Survey, 2011.

16  AND  17  YE AR OLD STUDENTS P ROSECUTED AS  RE SULT OF 
AN ARREST AT  A  M ANHATTAN SCHOOL BY  OFFENSE T YPE,   

1 /1 /2007 TO 1 1 /3/2011 ( N = 9 1 4  a r r e s t s )
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36% 
Decrease

Data Released Since Report

SUSPENSIONS: NYC SCHOOLS, FIRST HALF SY2012 VS. FIRST HALF SY2013
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Data Released Since Report

SCHOOL-BASED ARRESTS AND SUMMONSES: NYC SCHOOLS, 
July 1 to December 31, 2011 vs. July 1 to December 31, 2012
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Source: NYPD, Student Safety Act Reporting.

TASK FORCE
RECOMMENDATIONS AND STRATEGIES
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